GWS agrees to provide the duties and responsibilities necessary to fulfill the terms of this 
Agreement and the terms hereof will serve as the Agreement between NEWWD and GWS.   

2. GWS hereby contracts with NEWWD to provide the services listed in the basic monthly services, 

attached as Exhibit A, for an initial monthly fee of Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six 
dollars ($5,376.00).  Payment shall occur on the 10th day of the month. 

3. Additional billing required to service the NEWWD will be billed per Exhibit B.  Reimbursement shall 
occur no later than the tenth of the month. 

4. GWS is an independent contractor for purposes of any work, services, or any form of labor which it